Financial Statements (Please refer to Attachments 4-5 on Pages 13-32 of the

Handbook.)

Resolution:

Proposal 2

Proposal: Proposal for ratification of Year 2023 Profit Distribution is hereby submitted for

ratification.

Submitted by the Board of Directors

Explanation: 1. As of 2023, the Company’s distributable earnings totals NT$5,678,263,964.

2. As per Attachment 6 on Page 33 of the Handbook, the profit distribution table has

been reviewed by the Audit Committee, and approved by the Board of Directors

meeting. It is hereby submitted for ratification.

Resolution:

6

Extraordinary motion

Adjournment

7

Attachment 1

Tahsin Industrial Corporation

2023 Business Report

2023 Business Report

Dear Shareholders, ladies and gentlemen

Now the Company's Operating Performance in 2023 is reported as follows: The Company's operating

revenue in 2023 was NT$1.81785 billion, a decrease of 22.19% compared with that in 2022. The

operating profit was NT$0.1867 million, a decrease by NT$118.21 million compared with that in

2022. The net income before tax was NT$359.97 million, a decrease by NT$417.2 million compared

with that in 2022, and net income after tax decreased by NT$358.77 million from 2022 to NT$349.39

million in 2023.

The segmental analysis of sales by product category and geographical market in recent two years is

presented as follows:
Sales by product category

Unit: NT$ thousand

Product
category
segment

2023 2022
Improvement (Decline)

compared with previous
year

Amount % Amount % Amount %
Rainwear
department

827,831 45.54 1,083,208 46.37 (255,377) (23.58)

Garment
department

456,919 25.14 616,709 26.40 (159,790) (25.91)

New
product
department

172,360 9.48 213,944 9.16 (41,584) (19.44)

PP
department

209,052
11.50 243,016 10.40 (33,964) (13.98)

Others 151,692 8.34 179,335 7.67 (27,643) (15.41)
Total 1,817,854 100.00 2,336,212 100.00 (518,358) (22.19)

Sales by geographical market
Unit: NT$ thousand

Geographical

market

segment

2023 2022

Improvement (Decline)

compared with previous

year

Amount % Amount % Amount %

Taiwan 381,074 20.96 409,421 17.52 (28,347) (6.92)

America 324,141 17.83 368,335 15.77 (44,194) (12.00)

Europe 666,650 36.68 1,014,098 43.41 (347,448) (34.26)

Japan 173,121 9.52 250,534 10.72 (77,413) (30.90)

Other 272,868 15.01 293,824 12.58 (20,956) (7.13)

Total 1,817,854 100.00 2,336,212 100.00 (518,358) (22.19)

8

The parent company only operating revenue, profitability and return on investment in the most recent

two years are analyzed as shown below:

(1) Parent company only sales and profitability performance in the last two years

Unit: NT$ thousand

(2) Profitability

(3) Return on Investment

Items
2023 2022

Amount % Amount %

Net operating revenue 1,817,854 100.00 2,336,212 100.00

Gross operating profit 242,835 13.36 354,531 15.18

Operating profit 18,670 1.03 136,888 5.86

Net profit before tax 359,974 19.80 761,695 32.60

Net income after tax 349,399 19.22 708,174 30.31

Items 2023 2022

Profitability

Return on total assets (%) 3.14% 6.00%

Return on shareholders' equity

(%)
3.30% 6.39%

to Paid-in

capital

Operating

profit
1.88% 13.81%

Net profit

before tax
36.32% 76.86%

Net profit rate (%) 19.22% 30.31%

Earnings per share (NT$) NT$3.66 NT$7.41

Items 2023 2022

Price-to-Earnings Ratio 19.46 10.09

Price / Dividend Ratio 14.25 12.47

Cash Dividend Yield 7.02% 8.02%

9

II. Outline of 2024 Business Plan

〈I〉 Summary of 2024 Business Plan

1.  Operating Strategies:

[Improve staff living standards] [Technological innovation, Attaches great importance

to the quality]

[Stimulate employees’ potential to create profits] [Serve customers at reasonable

prices]

2.  Estimated target for sales:
The sales target in 2024 is NT$1.96 billion for the Company, and NT$2.3 billion for

the Group. We will continue to stabilize order receiving, ensure balance of production

capacity, maintain competitive advantages in order to improve business performance